
P a g e  | 1 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANTS 

OUAT, BHUBANESWAR. 
“e-Procurement Notice No. 15/2023-24 

1st Corrigendum 
Letter No627/DPP dt. 29.02.2024 

 
On partial modification to the above notice the date and time of availability of bid documents in the portal 

mentioned at Sl. 7 of the notice may be read as from dt. 01.03.2024 to 17.00 hrs of  dt. 15.03.2024 instead of from dt. 

29.02.2024 to 17.00 hrs of  dt. 14.03.2024 respectively and last date/time for receipt of bids in the portal mentioned in 

Sl. 8 of notice may be read as dated 15.03.2024 upto 17.00 hrs instead of 14.03.2024 upto 17.00 hrs. Similarly at Sl. 9 

of the notice for submission of Original documents may be read as 16.03.2024 to  dt. 18.03.2024 upto 17.00 hrs 

instead of 15.03.2024 to  dt. 16.03.2024 upto 17.00 hrs respectively. The date of opening of bid at Sl. 10 of notice 

may be read as 19.03.2024 at 11.00 hrs instead of 18.03.2024 at 11.00 hrs. All other terms and conditions remain un-

changed. 

 
Sd/ 

Director of Physical Plants 
OUAT, Bhubaneswar. 

  



P a g e  | 2 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANTS 
OUAT, BHUBANESWAR. 

“e-Procurement Notice No. 15/2023-24 
Letter No. 519/DPP Dt. 26.02.24 

1. Name of the work : Construction of Establishment of Advance Surgical Intervention 
facilities for livestock, wildlife and companion animals at Department 
of Surgery & Radiology  College of Veterinary Science and Animal 
Husbandry OUAT, Bhubaneswar. 

2. Total no of Work  : 01 No 
3. Estimated cost : Rs. 320.23 lakh approximate (Excluding GST) 
4. Class of Contractor : As per DTCN 
5. Period of Completion : 01 (One) Year  
6. Type of tender : Double Cover system 
7. Date and Time of availability of Bid 

documents in the portal : From Dt. 29.02.2024 to 17.00 hrs of  dt. 14.03.2024. 
8. Last date/Time for receipt of bids in the 

portal : Dt. 14.03.2024 upto 17.00 hrs 
9. Submission of Original documents 

(TP cost, EMD, Affidavit etc as per 
DTCN) 

: During office hours from dt. 15.03.2024 to  dt. 16.03.2024 upto 17.00 
hrs in the office of the undersigned. 

10. Date of opening of Bid (Cover-I) 
through online  

: Dt. 18.03.2024 at 11.00 hrs in the office of the undersigned. 

11. Name & address of the O.I.T            
(Officer Inviting tender) : Director of Physical Plants, OUAT, BBSR. 

 
Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal https://tendersodisha.gov.in. 
N.B. Subsequent corrigendum/addendum if required shall be available in the website as indicated above. 

Sd/- 
Director of Physical Plants 

OUAT, Bhubaneswar. 


